
Eesti noorsoo meistrivõistlused 
30.06.-01,07.2010, Valga Keskstaadion 

 
30.06. 

 
MN 100m jooks 
Finaal 
tuul: -1.0 
1 449 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,05 
2 383 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 11,32 
3 406 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 11,41 
4 451 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,53 
5 412 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 11,57 
6 410 Kaarel JÕULU 24.11.1990 KJS Sakala 11,83 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 449 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,05 -0.6 Q 3. j. 
2 383 Mart MURU 10.11.1989 Audentese SK 11,17 +0.3 Q 1. j. 
3 406 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 11,31 -0.6 q 3. j. 
4 451 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,43 +0.3 q 1. j. 
5 410 Kaarel JÕULU 24.11.1990 KJS Sakala 11,54 -0.6 q 3. j. 
6 412 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 11,75 -0.8 Q 2. j. 
7 446 Kaur JÄRS 20.11.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 11,78 +0.3   1. j. 
8 432 Jorgen LIIV 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 11,79 +0.3   1. j. 
9 440 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 11,85 -0.6   3. j. 
10 375 Renno OLESK 21.09.1990 KJK Vike 11,93 +0.3   1. j. 
11 437 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 12,13 -0.8   2. j. 
  445 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF     2. j. 
  392 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 EMÜ SK DNS     2. j. 
 
MN 400m jooks 
1 449 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 48,42   2. j. 
2 452 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 48,47   2. j. 
3 377 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 SK Altius 48,74   2. j. 
4 402 Kaarel MANGUSSON 22.01.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 49,66   2. j. 
5 457 Kristjan KANGUR 08.05.1989 SK Viraaž 49,84   2. j. 
6 380 Risto KALJUND 06.08.1989 SK Altius 50,73   1. j. 
7 419 Madis VESTEL 11.01.1988 KJK Kose 2000 51,72   1. j. 
8 374 Mati LOITE 20.11.1990 KJK Vike 52,67   1. j. 
9 466 Jarmo VARIK 06.11.1990 KJK Saare 53,21   2. j. 
10 415 Timo SUJEV 28.10.1990 SK Maret-Sport 53,27   1. j. 
11 303 Siim KAMBEK 27.04.1988 Kurtide SL 55,52   1. j. 
 
MN 1500m jooks 
1 394 Keio KITS 27.07.1989 EMÜ SK 3.57,77 
2 405 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 KJK TIPP 4.03,69 
3 398 Rauno LAUMETS 14.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 4.04,86 
4 386 Timo KILP 01.05.1989 Audentese SK 4.06,72 
5 417 Roman HVALÕNSKI 21.05.1988 Stamina SK 4.13,11 
6 396 Argo JÕESOO 27.10.1988 EMÜ SK 4.19,47 
7 433 Tauri HUNT 09.03.1990 Pärnumaa SL 4.23,24 
8 444 Ants Erik ASSMANN 11.07.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.24,44 
9 364 Kalev PAGAR 23.10.1990 Läänemaa KJK 4.47,56 
  366 Joonas TOMINGAS 17.11.1990 Läänemaa KJK DNS 
 
 
MN 110m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14 
Finaal 
tuul: +0.1 
1 408 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 KJS Sakala 14,70 
2 445 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,95 
3 370 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 15,48 
4 406 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 15,51 
5 373 Egon KEINASTE 23.01.1988 KJK Vike 15,54 
6 446 Kaur JÄRS 20.11.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,64 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 445 Rauno KIRSCHBAUM 20.06.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 14,85 -1.7 Q 1. j. 
2 408 Teet MEERITS 08.12.1989 KJS Sakala 14,90 -1.2 Q 2. j. 
3 373 Egon KEINASTE 23.01.1988 KJK Vike 15,43 -1.7 q 1. j. 
4 370 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 15,69 -1.2 q 2. j. 



5 406 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 15,71 -1.2 q 2. j. 
6 446 Kaur JÄRS 20.11.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 15,76 -1.7 q 1. j. 
7 422 Madis PILT 14.01.1989 SK Schnelli 16,81 -1.7   1. j. 
8 436 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 16,96 -1.2   2. j. 
 
MN 3000m takistusjooks 
1 462 Ülari KAIS 06.09.1988 VAK Staier 11.16,59 
 
MN kõrgushüpe 
1 385 Rando TOMINGAS 12.11.1989 Audentese SK 2.06 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 2.09 
O O XO XO O XXX 
2 467 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 2.03 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 2.06 
O XO O XO XXX 
3 416 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 SK Maret-Sport 2.00 
1.90 1.95 2.00 2.03 
O O O XXX 
4 427 Deniss TŠERNOBAJEV 03.02.1990 KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.95 
1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O XXX 
5 393 Tõnis VOITKA 01.09.1990 EMÜ SK 1.95 
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O XO XXX 
5 437 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 1.95 
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O XO XXX 
7 463 Herkki LEEMET 05.01.1988 KJK Saare 1.95 
1.90 1.95 2.00 
O XXO XXX 
7 401 Kaarel KÄRNER 21.06.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 1.95 
1.85 1.90 1.95 2.00 
O O XXO XXX 
9 450 Indrek KALVET 04.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.90 
1.90 1.95 
O XXX 
10 429 Rauno MÄND 12.12.1990 KSK Alem 1.90 
1.80 1.85 1.90 1.95 
O XO O XXX 
11 430 Martin SEETUR 25.10.1989 KSK Alem 1.85 
1.85 1.90 
O XXX 
 
MN kolmikhüpe 
1 392 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 EMÜ SK 16.63 
16.04 X 16.63 X - - 
+0.2 +1.6 +1.6 +0.7 
2 425 Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 15.39 
15.39 X 15.21 - - - 
+0.8 +0.9 +0.9 
3 435 Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 13.68 
13.00 13.01 X X - 13.68 
+0.5 +0.5 +2.1 +1.1  +0.0 
 
MN kettaheide 2kg 
1 418 Priidu NIIT 27.01.1990 Stamina SK 57.60 
56.26 54.58 56.87 55.27 57.60 54.84 
2 400 Meigo TAMMSAAR 20.08.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 53.17 
48.24 51.78 X X 53.17 52.54 
3 388 Martin KUPPER 31.05.1989 Audentese SK 52.10 
47.21 43.54 X 50.83 52.10 X 
4 387 Erik SAAR 08.03.1988 Audentese SK 48.38 
43.99 48.38 X 45.84 43.80 X 
5 461 Mart MEOS 18.03.1990 VAK Staier 44.36 
42.38 44.36 X X 43.62 X 
6 470 Artur LIIV 25.02.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 43.52 
43.52 X X 42.22 40.97 X 
7 469 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 43.44 
43.44 X 41.37 X X X 
8 429 Rauno MÄND 12.12.1990 KSK Alem 42.09 
41.93 41.39 41.44 X 42.09 X 



9 378 Martin HOLLAS 17.09.1990 SK Altius 41.30 
X 41.24 41.30 
10 436 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 40.40 
33.38 39.78 40.40 
11 413 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 39.77 
36.70 X 39.77 
12 428 Reino MÄND 12.12.1990 KSK Alem 39.63 
39.38 39.63 X 
13 458 Steven TEDER 23.04.1989 SK Viraaž 39.08 
39.08 38.06 38.44 
14 379 Sander RITS 02.12.1990 SK Altius 38.57 
34.82 38.57 34.66 
15 437 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 37.45 
37.45 36.28 36.54 
16 368 Kaspar RAUDLA 14.01.1990 KJK Vike 36.08 
X 36.08 35.56 
17 463 Herkki LEEMET 05.01.1988 KJK Saare 34.80 
34.80 X 33.93 
18 435 Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 31.09 
31.09 29.30 X 
 
MN vasaraheide 7,26kg 
1 389 Mart OLMAN 27.01.1989 Audentese SK 59.44 
58.45 X 58.65 58.86 X 59.44 
2 424 Henry SINIVEE 05.10.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 44.47 
44.47 X X 42.51 0.00 42.41 
3 435 Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 25.69 
23.40 X X 25.69 25.50 X 
 
NN 100m jooks 
Finaal 
tuul: +0.8 
1 136 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 12,49 
2 171 Anastassia SEMJONOVA 12.02.1988 KJK Visa 12,56 
3 172 Karina KALK 03.02.1990 KJK Visa 13,25 
4 134 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 KJK TIPP 13,73 
5 180 Jana IVLEVA 29.05.1989 NPSK Narvic 14,41 
 
NN 400m jooks 
1 158 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 56,45 
2 145 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 57,51 
3 157 Krisly VIIDIKAS 14.09.1990 KJK Järvala 58,97 
4 140 Kersti MILLER 22.08.1988 Nõmme KJK 1.03,30 
  154 Kirke AITSEN 29.10.1990 SK Fortis DNF 
 
 
NN 1500m jooks 
1 158 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 4.43,87 
2 121 Helin PUNGAS 09.05.1988 SK Sinimäe 4.47,63 
3 128 Grete TÕNNE 06.01.1990 EMÜ SK 4.55,72 
4 130 Merill MÄGI 25.04.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 5.00,99 
5 148 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 5.07,50 
  145 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev DNF 
 
NN 100m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
Finaal 
tuul: -1.3 
1 169 Anne VISKOV 11.02.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 14,70 
2 139 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 16,28 
3 173 Kadri PULK 02.11.1990 KJK Saare 16,87 
 
NN 3000m takistusjooks 
1 146 Kristina DOLMATOVA 08.01.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 11.09,50 
2 150 Janika ARDEL 28.11.1989 SK Beavers 11.49,19 
3 147 Roza BRÕTKINA 28.04.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 13.03,45 
 
NN kõrgushüpe 
1 178 Grete UDRAS 11.03.1988 Audentese SK 1.80 
1.71 1.74 1.80 1.83 
XO O XO XXX 



2 153 Mari JÄRVIS 31.05.1988 SK Fortis 1.71 
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 
XO XO O XXO XO XXX 
3 155 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 1.65 
1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 
O XO O XXX 
4 167 Liisa HAABPIHT 13.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.65 
1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 
XO O O XXO XXX 
5 168 Mari-Helen SAARNA 18.06.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.55 
1.50 1.55 1.60 
XO O XXX 
6 172 Karina KALK 03.02.1990 KJK Visa 1.55 
1.50 1.55 1.60 
O XO XXX 
6 143 Madli KESKOJA 15.03.1990 SK Maret-Sport 1.55 
1.50 1.55 1.60 
O XO XXX 
6 173 Kadri PULK 02.11.1990 KJK Saare 1.55 
1.50 1.55 1.60 
O XO XXX 
9 177 Marja-Liisa MÄNDSOO 19.07.1990 Kurtide SL 1.50 
1.50 1.55 
O XXX 
 
NN kolmikhüpe 
1 132 Kaire LEIBAK 21.05.1988 Tartu SS Kalev 13.60 
X 13.60 X X 13.15 13.41 
+0.5 +0.3 +1.0 +0.1 +1.0 +0.8 
2 136 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 12.34 
X 12.08 X 12.34 X X 
+0.2 -0.3 +0.6 +0.3 +0.4 +0.2 
3 126 Marian SVAIGSNE 03.03.1988 EMÜ SK 12.26 
X 12.26 X X X X 
+0.4 -0.1 -0.9 +0.7 +0.0 +0.2 
4 176 Kristi JÜRGENSTEIN 25.12.1990 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 11.38 
X 11.36 11.38 X X X 
+0.5 +0.2 -0.3 +0.4 -0.1 -0.5 
5 180 Jana IVLEVA 29.05.1989 NPSK Narvic 10.59 
X 10.18 10.57 X 10.59 X 
+0.9 +0.0 +0.1 +0.3 -0.2 +0.1 
6 151 Riina LAI 14.07.1989 SK Fortis 10.34 
10.14 10.27 10.34 10.21 X 10.21 
+0.3 +0.8 +0.8 +1.1 -0.7 -0.2 
 
NN kettaheide 1kg 
1 144 Kelly-Ann LAINE 12.09.1989 SK Maret-Sport 41.64 
35.60 38.64 38.30 39.44 41.64 39.66 
2 159 Anu ELLAM 09.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 41.37 
41.37 40.67 40.25 X 41.12 X 
3 124 Marit MÄND 07.01.1988 Audentese SK 36.43 
31.80 34.31 34.87 34.67 36.43 34.33 
4 123 Liisa LIMBERG 09.04.1989 Audentese SK 35.77 
33.17 35.23 35.46 35.77 33.18 35.10 
5 155 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 35.06 
34.45 X 34.09 35.06 33.60 33.92 
6 120 Sigrid TIIKJÄRV 05.06.1988 KJK Vike 30.60 
29.08 30.60 X X X 29.51 
7 160 Johanna LEPP 12.05.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 30.44 
30.42 30.29 X 29.56 30.23 30.44 
8 174 Krista VIIPSI 21.09.1988 KJK Saare 30.32 
30.32 28.82 X 29.87 X 29.60 
9 142 Dagmar HEKKI 02.08.1990 SK Maret-Sport 27.75 
26.25 25.30 27.75 
 
NN vasaraheide 4kg 
1 135 Kati OJALOO 31.01.1990 KJS Sakala 49.25 
49.25 43.01 45.35 45.63 X 47.61 
2 124 Marit MÄND 07.01.1988 Audentese SK 40.13 
32.69 40.13 38.28 38.56 X 37.73 



3 174 Krista VIIPSI 21.09.1988 KJK Saare 38.15 
37.58 38.01 36.89 37.62 X 38.15 
4 120 Sigrid TIIKJÄRV 05.06.1988 KJK Vike 35.68 
31.87 35.68 X X 33.52 X 
5 141 Kaidi PLAMUS 27.08.1989 Nõmme KJK 35.14 
X 35.14 X 29.72 X 31.62 
6 123 Liisa LIMBERG 09.04.1989 Audentese SK 34.65 
31.02 31.98 31.95 34.65 34.09 X 
7 125 Liivia ORMUS 11.11.1988 Audentese SK 32.36 
28.56 27.43 32.36 29.39 29.25 27.82 
8 138 Liina LAANEJÄRV 09.06.1988 KJS Sakala 32.11 
30.84 30.91 30.34 X 32.11 31.06 
9 144 Kelly-Ann LAINE 12.09.1989 SK Maret-Sport 29.35 
29.35 X X 
 127 Kristi KÕIVIK 28.02.1988 EMÜ SK DNS 
 
 

01.07. 
 
MN 200m jooks 
Finaal 
tuul: -2.3 
1 452 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 22,34 
2 449 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,46 
3 431 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 22,56 
4 406 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 23,02 
5 377 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 SK Altius 23,09 
6 412 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 23,71 
 
Eeljooksud 
1 452 Asko ANIPAI 02.10.1989 KJK Lõunalõvi 22,35 -0.9 Q 1. j. 
2 449 Andres SAAREMÕTS 23.03.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 22,73 -1.2 Q 2. j. 
3 377 Rivar TIPP 15.09.1990 SK Altius 22,73 -1.2 q 2. j. 
4 431 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis 22,74 -0.9 q 1. j. 
5 406 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 22,83 -1.2 q 2. j. 
6 412 Rauno KÜNNAPUU 18.08.1990 KJS Sakala 23,09 -1.2 q 2. j. 
7 451 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 23,99 -1.2   2. j. 
8 432 Jorgen LIIV 12.04.1990 SK Fortis 24,00 -0.9   1. j. 
9 375 Renno OLESK 21.09.1990 KJK Vike 24,24 -0.9   1. j. 
 
MN 800m jooks 
1 419 Madis VESTEL 11.01.1988 KJK Kose 2000 1.55,22 
2 398 Rauno LAUMETS 14.05.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 1.55,66 
3 386 Timo KILP 01.05.1989 Audentese SK 1.58,97 
4 457 Kristjan KANGUR 08.05.1989 SK Viraaž 1.59,69 
5 415 Timo SUJEV 28.10.1990 SK Maret-Sport 2.05,35 
6 303 Siim KAMBEK 27.04.1988 Kurtide SL 2.10,40 
  397 Janor SOOP 25.12.1989 EMÜ SK DNS 
 
MN 5000m jooks 
1 394 Keio KITS 27.07.1989 EMÜ SK 14.52,14 
2 405 Priit AUS 09.01.1989 KJK TIPP 15.22,07 
3 443 Deniss KOŠELEV 08.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 15.51,66 
4 396 Argo JÕESOO 27.10.1988 EMÜ SK 16.09,28 
5 465 Ando ÕITSPUU 14.11.1988 KJK Saare 16.21,75 
6 417 Roman HVALÕNSKI 21.05.1988 Stamina SK 16.30,45 
7 433 Tauri HUNT 09.03.1990 Pärnumaa SL 16.33,68 
8 444 Ants Erik ASSMANN 11.07.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 16.59,57 
9 364 Kalev PAGAR 23.10.1990 Läänemaa KJK 18.31,68 
 
MN 400m tõkkejooks 
1 406 Allar STAŠKEVITŠ 09.09.1988 KJS Sakala 53,92   2. j. 
2 370 Georg VLADIMIROV 24.02.1989 KJK Vike 54,50   2. j. 
3 440 Mikk MAIMANN 05.07.1990 KJK Järvala 56,68   2. j. 
4 381 Jaak-Heinrich JAGOR 11.05.1990 SK Altius 57,83   1. j. 
5 409 Madis KASS 24.02.1990 KJS Sakala 59,81   1. j. 
  431 Gert GLÜKMANN 30.07.1990 SK Fortis DNF   2. j. 
  466 Jarmo VARIK 06.11.1990 KJK Saare DQ 163.3 1. j. 
 



MN teivashüpe 
1 469 Martin SISAS 11.02.1989 SK Active TC 4.90 
4.50 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.75 4.80 4.90 5.00 
O O - X-- O - XO XXX 
2 447 Kermo RUDISSAAR 26.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.70 
4.40 4.50 4.60 4.65 4.70 4.75 4.80 
XO - O - O - XXX 
3 436 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 4.60 
4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.65 4.70 
O O O XXO - XXX 
4 467 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 4.50 
4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 
O - O XXX 
5 413 Allar SAAR 12.02.1989 Nõmme KJK 4.30 
4.10 4.30 4.40 
XO O XXX 
6 401 Kaarel KÄRNER 21.06.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 4.10 
4.10 4.30 
O XXX 
7 369 Lenar RÜNK 13.10.1990 KJK Vike 4.10 
3.70 3.90 4.10 4.30 
O XO XXO XXX 
 468 Hendrik THEMAS 01.06.1989 SK Active TC NH 
4.30 
XXX 
 373 Egon KEINASTE 23.01.1988 KJK Vike NH 
4.10 
XXX 
 368 Kaspar RAUDLA 14.01.1990 KJK Vike NH 
3.90 
X 
 
MN kaugushüpe 
1 425 Mihkel SAKS 12.09.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev 7.40 
7.07 7.14 7.18 7.12 X 7.40 
+0.6 +0.1 +0.1 +0.0 +1.2 +0.6 
2 390 Kaarel JÕEVÄLI 08.01.1990 Audentese SK 7.24 
X 6.76 6.94 X 7.05 7.24 
+2.0 +0.8 +0.7 -0.1 +0.5 +0.4 
3 467 Hendrik LEPIK 18.04.1990 SK Active TC 7.23 
6.18 6.88 6.58 6.98 6.92 7.23 
+1.7 +1.8 +0.9 +0.5 +1.2 +0.6 
4 392 Igor SYUNIN 04.12.1990 EMÜ SK 7.07 
6.88 X X 7.04 7.07 X 
+1.0 +0.7 +0.9 +1.4 +1.3 +0.8 
5 451 Hendrik HUNT 20.09.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.87 
6.53 6.70 6.87 6.84 X X 
+0.9 +1.4 +2.4 +1.4 +0.9 +0.3 
6 448 Ragne AMANDUS 19.01.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 6.70 
6.08 6.27 6.37 6.70 X 6.19 
+0.9 +1.5 +1.1 +2.5 +0.9 +1.7 
7 437 Juhan KILUMETS 15.10.1989 SK Leksi 44 6.59 
6.48 6.59 X X X 6.52 
+1.0 +0.2 +0.6 +0.7 +1.2 +1.1 
8 463 Herkki LEEMET 05.01.1988 KJK Saare 6.23 
6.10 3.63 6.23 2.22 4.88 - 
+1.1 +0.5 +0.8 +1.2 +0.7 
9 369 Lenar RÜNK 13.10.1990 KJK Vike 6.09 
6.06 X 6.09 
+0.0 +0.6 +2.0 
 368 Kaspar RAUDLA 14.01.1990 KJK Vike DNS 
 
MN kuulitõuge 7,26kg 
1 418 Priidu NIIT 27.01.1990 Stamina SK 16.68 
15.57 15.31 15.68 15.66 15.98 16.68 
2 387 Erik SAAR 08.03.1988 Audentese SK 16.41 
16.09 16.41 X X X X 
3 461 Mart MEOS 18.03.1990 VAK Staier 15.30 
15.30 14.88 14.99 15.03 X X 
4 388 Martin KUPPER 31.05.1989 Audentese SK 14.60 
14.60 X X X X X 



5 378 Martin HOLLAS 17.09.1990 SK Altius 13.45 
12.46 13.45 12.98 X X 13.10 
6 460 Reimo SILD 01.12.1990 KJK Visa 13.04 
11.63 12.02 13.04 12.52 12.89 12.39 
7 379 Sander RITS 02.12.1990 SK Altius 12.95 
12.95 X 12.92 X X X 
 
MN odavise 800g 
1 411 Erki LEPPIK 18.03.1988 KJS Sakala 66.41 
X 65.18 X 66.07 X 66.41 
2 416 Magnus KIRT 10.04.1990 SK Maret-Sport 65.80 
65.80 X - X - X 
3 464 Sander SUURHANS 16.02.1989 KJK Saare 65.39 
X 58.08 60.61 X 61.51 65.39 
4 441 Ranno KOOREP 24.01.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 65.16 
61.75 X 65.16 63.33 60.56 64.64 
5 458 Steven TEDER 23.04.1989 SK Viraaž 62.47 
62.47 61.24 62.38 X X 60.57 
6 371 Margo NÕUKAS 13.02.1988 KJK Vike 61.09 
61.09 59.01 60.87 X 59.48 X 
7 391 Roman PANKOV 03.01.1989 Audentese SK 60.79 
58.65 59.60 60.79 X X 58.96 
8 436 Ramo KASK 13.07.1989 SK Leksi 44 59.02 
52.50 55.17 59.02 58.73 X X 
9 372 Heivo SAUL 09.10.1988 KJK Vike 58.89 
54.32 58.89 56.13 
10 470 Artur LIIV 25.02.1989 Tartu SS Kalev 56.27 
54.28 52.94 56.27 
11 446 Kaur JÄRS 20.11.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 56.11 
56.11 54.79 X 
12 455 Janno KOOBAK 14.06.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 56.00 
45.70 56.00 - 
13 420 Lauri PEVER 25.04.1988 KJK Kose 2000 54.91 
50.31 54.91 54.72 
14 379 Sander RITS 02.12.1990 SK Altius 46.97 
X X 46.97 
15 435 Rauno ÕISMAA 17.06.1989 SK Leksi 44 46.08 
X X 46.08 
16 434 Marek KORINDT 25.10.1988 SK Leksi 44 45.67 
45.16 X 45.67 
17 303 Siim KAMBEK 27.04.1988 Kurtide SL 38.02 
36.70 37.20 38.02 
 456 Tanel LAANMÄE 29.09.1989 SK Viraaž DNS 
 
NN 200m jooks 
Finaal 
tuul: -2.6 
1 171 Anastassia SEMJONOVA 12.02.1988 KJK Visa 26,22 
2 132 Kaire LEIBAK 21.05.1988 Tartu SS Kalev 26,71 
3 158 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 26,86 
4 172 Karina KALK 03.02.1990 KJK Visa 27,55 
5 134 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 KJK TIPP 29,47 
 
NN 800m jooks 
1 145 Jevgenia MATEITŠUK 12.07.1989 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.10,64 
2 158 Revetta REILJAN 20.11.1990 KJK Atleetika 2.13,49 
3 129 Darola KRUUSIK 15.07.1988 Tartu SS Kalev 2.22,55 
4 147 Roza BRÕTKINA 28.04.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.29,05 
5 148 Angelina IKKO 07.12.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 2.29,36 
6 115 Imbi SÕBER 01.04.1989 IND 2.37,85 
 
NN 3000m jooks 
1 146 Kristina DOLMATOVA 08.01.1990 Tallinna SS Kalev 10.28,77 
2 128 Grete TÕNNE 06.01.1990 EMÜ SK 10.47,22 
3 150 Janika ARDEL 28.11.1989 SK Beavers 10.56,13 
  130 Merill MÄGI 25.04.1989 Tartu SS Kalev DNF 
 
NN 400m tõkkejooks 
1 155 Teele PALUMAA 31.03.1990 SK Fortis 1.03,45 
2 139 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 1.05,79 
3 157 Krisly VIIDIKAS 14.09.1990 KJK Järvala 1.06,86 
  140 Kersti MILLER 22.08.1988 Nõmme KJK DNF 



 
NN teivashüpe 
1 164 Maarja PÄRS 08.02.1990 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.60 
3.40 3.45 3.50 3.60 3.75 
XO - - O XXX 
2 131 Tiina TIKK 29.11.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 3.50 
3.20 3.30 3.40 3.45 3.50 3.60 
O - XO - O XXX 
 149 Kristina ULITINA 28.01.1988 Tallinna SS Kalev NH 
3.20 
XXX 
 
NN kaugushüpe 
1 132 Kaire LEIBAK 21.05.1988 Tartu SS Kalev 5.96 
5.80 5.96 5.88 - 5.57 5.88 
+1.0 +0.3 +1.3  +0.9 +0.6 
2 136 Triin EERME 05.08.1990 KJS Sakala 5.63 
5.31 5.22 5.43 5.33 5.60 5.63 
+0.7 +0.5 +2.2 +1.3 +1.6 +2.4 
3 180 Jana IVLEVA 29.05.1989 NPSK Narvic 5.44 
5.25 5.33 5.44 5.05 5.36 X 
+1.1 +1.4 +0.4 +1.3 +1.2 +2.2 
4 14 Anni KURESOO 27.02.1990 Tartu SS Kalev 5.31 
5.11 X X 5.31 5.27 5.08 
+0.4 +1.3 +0.7 +0.8 +0.4 +0.4 
5 176 Kristi JÜRGENSTEIN 25.12.1990 Pärnu Kalevi KJK 5.28 
X 5.21 5.28 5.16 X 5.16 
+1.1 +0.6 +3.0 +0.8 +2.7 +1.4 
6 169 Anne VISKOV 11.02.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.25 
5.25 X 1.80 2.55 - - 
+0.7 +1.1 +1.3 +1.0 
7 172 Karina KALK 03.02.1990 KJK Visa 5.04 
4.96 5.04 X - - - 
+0.8 +1.6 +1.1 
8 134 Karmen VEERME 19.09.1990 KJK TIPP 4.50 
X X 4.29 4.50 - - 
+1.2 +0.4 +0.5 +2.8 
 
NN kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 139 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 12.04 
10.70 11.90 11.36 - - 12.04 
2 135 Kati OJALOO 31.01.1990 KJS Sakala 11.42 
11.26 X 10.64 10.92 10.94 11.42 
3 124 Marit MÄND 07.01.1988 Audentese SK 11.21 
10.40 11.21 X X 10.51 10.65 
4 123 Liisa LIMBERG 09.04.1989 Audentese SK 10.96 
9.38 9.60 9.71 10.96 10.28 10.96 
5 144 Kelly-Ann LAINE 12.09.1989 SK Maret-Sport 10.65 
10.39 10.48 X X X 10.65 
6 120 Sigrid TIIKJÄRV 05.06.1988 KJK Vike 10.56 
10.56 10.15 10.33 X 9.90 10.35 
7 160 Johanna LEPP 12.05.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 10.24 
10.11 9.88 X X 9.35 10.24 
8 142 Dagmar HEKKI 02.08.1990 SK Maret-Sport 9.73 
8.98 9.39 9.73 X 9.19 9.69 
9 173 Kadri PULK 02.11.1990 KJK Saare 8.79 
8.79 8.49 X 
 
NN odavise 600g 
1 139 Helina KARVAK 28.11.1990 Nõmme KJK 46.16 
35.64 41.94 38.79 39.81 44.84 46.16 
2 165 Grit ŠADEIKO 29.07.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 45.72 
42.44 X 41.37 45.72 X X 
3 159 Anu ELLAM 09.04.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 40.91 
40.61 X X 39.82 40.91 X 
4 161 Ketlin HANSEN 10.08.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 39.24 
38.16 35.46 39.23 39.24 38.22 38.32 
5 169 Anne VISKOV 11.02.1988 KJK Lõunalõvi 38.44 
X 38.44 37.05 X X 36.90 
6 144 Kelly-Ann LAINE 12.09.1989 SK Maret-Sport 36.86 
32.17 35.69 36.86 X 36.41 36.71 



7 120 Sigrid TIIKJÄRV 05.06.1988 KJK Vike 36.05 
32.16 35.86 36.05 35.85 X X 
8 160 Johanna LEPP 12.05.1989 Tartu Ü. ASK 35.49 
34.01 34.87 34.39 32.26 35.49 34.75 
9 137 Epp SIHVER 20.03.1990 KJS Sakala 33.09 
31.62 32.40 33.09 
10 170 Anne KANNIMÄE 13.05.1990 KJK Lõunalõvi 31.15 
30.01 31.15 31.10 
11 173 Kadri PULK 02.11.1990 KJK Saare 30.76 
30.76 X 30.36 
12 142 Dagmar HEKKI 02.08.1990 SK Maret-Sport 27.40 
27.40 27.01 X 
 


